FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For Media Inquiries: Kimberly Briggs

(213) 978-3281

Kimberly.Briggs@lacity.org

CERTIFIED RESULTS FOR THE DECEMBER 3, 2012 COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 9 (DOWNTOWN STREETCAR) SPECIAL ELECTION

LOS ANGELES (December 6, 2012) — Los Angeles City Clerk June Lagmay announced today that the Certified Results for the December 3, 2012 Community Facilities District No. 9 (Downtown Streetcar) Special Election have been released and can be viewed on the Office of the City Clerk - Election Division website at: http://cityclerk.lacity.org/election/. A copy of the Certified Results is also attached to this notice.

The Certified Results will be submitted to the Los Angeles City Council which shall declare the results of the Downtown Streetcar Special Election.

For more information regarding the Downtown Streetcar Special Election, call the Election Division during weekday business hours at (213) 978-0444 or view the "Downtown Streetcar Election Information" link on the Election Division's website at http://cityclerk.lacity.org/election/.

Attachment

###

Final Bulletin

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

As of: 12/05/2012 2:36:47 PM

COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 9 (DOWNTOWN STREETCAR) SPECIAL ELECTION

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

DECEMBER 3, 2012

TOTAL BALLOTS CAST

	Number Registered	Ballots Cast	Percent Reporting
TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	10,658	2,137	20.05%
DOWNTOWN STREETCAR (CFD NO. 9)		Votes	Percent
YES		1,557	72.89%
NO		579	27.10%

Page 1